Right turn
Right turn
Right turn
Left turn
Left turn
Left turn
Left turn
Left turn
Right turn
Left turn
Right turn
Left turn

Right turn
Left turn

Right turn
Left turn
Left turn
Right turn
Left turn
Left turn
Left turn
Right turn
Right turn
Left turn
Right turn
Right turn

on Research Drive

on Irvine Center Drive

on CA 405 North

on Exit 4 Jeffrey Road — Double Left
on Culver Drive

on Newport Coast

on Pacific Coast Highway — Double Left
on Niguel Road — Double Left

on Stonehill Drive

on Camino Capistrano

on San Juan Creek Road

on La Novia Road

on Ortega Highway \ Highway 74
on Antonio Parkway — Double left

Cow Camp Road

on Los Patrones Parkway

on Oso Parkway

on Antonia Parkway

on Alas De Paz

on Plano Trabuco Road

on Santiago Canyon \ El Toro Road
on Glen Ranch Way

on Portello Parkway

on Bake Parkway

on Research Drive

Orange County HD 11:00 AM

0.1
0.2
0.6
3.4
5.9
8.1
12.7
23.5
23.9
26.2
27.6
28.8

29.2
31.3

31.8
33.1
37.8
39.2
44.6
44.8
50.7
51.7
53.3
54.0
59.6
60.1

New Member Ride — 2024 Version

Meet at Orange County Harley
New member orientation \ Safety Review @ 8:15 AM
Kick stands up: 9:15 AM
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