Right turn	on Research Drive	0.1
Right turn	on Irvine Center Drive	0.2
Right turn	on CA 405 North	0.6
Left turn	on Exit 4 Jeffrey Road – Double Left	3.4
Left turn	on Culver Drive	5.9
Left turn	on Newport Coast	8.1
Left turn	on Pacific Coast Highway – Double Left	12.7
Left turn	on Niguel Road – Double Left	23.5
Right turn	on Stonehill Drive	23.9
Left turn	on Camino Capistrano	26.2
Right turn	on San Juan Creek Road	27.6
Left turn	on La Novia Road	28.8
Right turn	on Ortega Highway ∖ Highway 74	29.2
Left turn	on Antonio Parkway – Double left	31.3
Right turn	Cow Camp Road	31.8
Left turn	on Los Patrones Parkway	33.1
Left turn	on Oso Parkway	37.8
Right turn	on Antonia Parkway	39.2
Left turn	on Alas De Paz	44.6
Left turn	on Plano Trabuco Road	44.8
Left turn	on Santiago Canyon∖El Toro Road	50.7
Right turn	on Glen Ranch Way	51.7
Right turn	on Portello Parkway	53.3
Left turn	on Bake Parkway	54.0
Right turn	on Research Drive	59.6
Right turn	Orange County HD 11:00 AM	60.1

New Member Ride – 2024 Version

Meet at Orange County Harley

New member orientation \ Safety Review @ 8:15 AM

Kick stands up: 9:15 AM

